

# El Paso, TX

### Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	23-213	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Resolutions			Status:	Agenda Ready	
File created:	1/31/2023			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	2/7/2023			Final action:		
Title:	Discussion and action that the Mayor be authorized to sign an Interlocal Agreement between the City of El Paso and Emergence Health Network (EHN) with the mutual benefits to establish a mechanism for diversion of mental health crisis diversions from the 9-1-1 system to EHN.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. FD Interlocal Agmnt with Emergence Health Network, 2. CC 25 26 - PD and FD CIT Interlocal Agreement (002) PDF, 3. 2-7-23 FULLY EXECUTED - INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT WITH EHN					
Date	Ver. Action By			Act	ion F	Result

## CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS LEGISTAR AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY FORM

#### DISTRICT, DEPARTMENT, CONTACT INFORMATION:

Please choose District and Department from drop down menu. Please post exactly as example below. No Title's, No emails. Please use ARIAL 10 Font.

#### All Districts

Fire, Chief Jonathan P. Killings, (915) 493-5609

#### AGENDA LANGUAGE:

*This is the language that will be posted to the agenda. Please use ARIAL 11 Font.* 

Discussion and action that the Mayor be authorized to sign an Interlocal Agreement between the City of El Paso and Emergence Health Network (EHN) with the mutual benefits to establish a mechanism for diversion of mental health crisis diversions from the 9-1-1 system to EHN.